

December 10, 2021

VIA E-FILING

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Attn: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta 400 North Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Re: MP2 Energy NE LLC, Docket No. A-2012-2322668 Electric Generation Supplier License Application Amendment for a Name Change

Dear Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission:

On November 17, 2021, the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission notified MP2 Energy NE LLC d/b/a Shell Energy Solutions ("MP2"), that its application amendment for a name change to its Electric Generation Supplier license with the Public Utility Commission was incomplete. The Energy Industry Group requires answers to the attached questions in order to complete their analysis. Hereby enclosed MP2 files its responses to the questions accordingly.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 281-817-0345 or <u>Edwin.Dearman@mp2energy.com</u>. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Edwin Dearman Edwin Dearman (Dec 10, 2021 08:30 CST)

Edwin Dearman Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs MP2 Energy NE LLC 21 Waterway Avenue, Suite 450 The Woodlands, TX 77380



Docket No. A-2012-2322668 MP2 Energy NE LLC Data Requests

- 1. Reference Application, Section 6.a and 6.b, Certificate of Service Applicant failed to provide a Certificate of Service showing proof of service of this amendment (template attached). Please provide the missing documentation.
 - a. See Attachment A: Certificate of Service
- 2. Regarding Customer Notice Applicant failed to provide its customer notice for this name change. Please provide the missing documentation.
 - a. See Attachment B: Customer Notice



VERIFICATION

I, Edwin Dearman, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Edwin Dearman Edwin Dearman (Dec 10, 2021 08:30 CST)

Edwin Dearman Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs MP2 Energy NE LLC 21 Waterway Avenue, Suite 450 The Woodlands, TX 77380

ATTACHMENT A: CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the 22nd day of November 2021, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing filing and all **<u>NON-CONFIDENTIAL</u>** attachments have been served, as either a hardcopy or a searchable PDF version on a CD-ROM, upon the following:

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Legal Department West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Regulatory Affairs Duquesne Light Company 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading PA, 19612

Citizens' Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 1775 Industrial Boulevard Lewisburg, PA 17837 Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance PO Box 281230 Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Vice President – Energy Supply Corning Natural Gas Holding Corporation 330 West William Street Corning, NY 14830

Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Office of General Counsel Attn: Kimberly A. Klock PPL Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3) Allentown, PA 18101-1179

UGI Utilities, Inc. Attn: Rates Dept. – Choice Coordinator 1 UGI Drive Denver, PA 17517

Wellsboro Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 33 Austin Street P. O. Box 138 Wellsboro, PA 16901

Edwin Dearman Edwin Dearman (Nov 22, 2021 12:29 CST)

Edwin Dearman Sr. Director of Regulatory Affairs Shell Energy Solutions

ATTACHMENT B: CUSTOMER NOTICE



Dear Valued Customer:

I would like to inform you that MP2 Energy NE LLC will begin doing business as Shell Energy Solutions. The legal entity is now MP2 Energy NE LLC d/b/a Shell Energy Solutions.

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P. ("Shell Energy") acquired MP2 Energy NE LLC on September 13, 2017. Now in 2021, Shell Energy will combine MP2 Energy NE LLC's local industry knowledge and strong relationships with Shell Energy's scale and extensive resources to help customers navigate the energy transition through a variety of services and products.

You will begin to see the brand name of Shell Energy on our website, LinkedIn account, employee email addresses and signatures and soon on your invoice and customer portal. The billing and portal changes will take place over the coming months. This change will not impact your existing contract or relationship with MP2 Energy NE LLC. Your point of contact will also remain the same.

We look forward to our continued relationship. If there is anything we can do for you, or if you have any questions, please reach out directly to your daily point of contact within MP2 Energy NE LLC. You can also always reach us at <u>support@mp2energy.com</u>.

Sincerely,

mall.

Daren Rubink CFO, Shell Energy Solutions